N MORNING CONSULT

Morning Consult
Primary Election Poll #150502
May 31 - June 8, 2015

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted from May 31 - June 8, 2015, among a statewide sample of 816 registered New Hampshire
primary voters. The interviews were conducted online and by phone and the data were weighted to approximate a
target sample of registered New Hampshire primary voters based on age, race/ethnicity and gender. Results from the
full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Primary Election Poll #150502, May-June, 2015
Table P1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table P1: Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on
the wrong track?

Don’t Know / No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion / Refused Total N
Registered Voters 34% (281) 64% (519) 2% (16) 816
Male 33% (128) 65% (248) 2% (8) 384
Female 35% (153) 63% (272) 2% (8) 432
Age: 18-29 44% (52) 56% (67) — (0) 119
Age: 30-44 4% (71) 57% (99) 2% (3) 173
Age: 45-54 26% (48) 72% (130) 1% (2) 180
Age: 55-64 35% (65) 65% (121) 1% (1) 186
Age: 65+ 29% (45) 65% (102) 6% (10) 157
Ethnicity: White 34% (269) 64% (508) 2% (15) 792
PID: Dem (no lean) 65% (119) 32% (60) 3% (5) 184
PID: Ind (no lean) 32% (129) 66% (270) 2% (8) 407
PID: Rep (no lean) 15% (29) 84% (160) 1% (1) 190
Educ: HS or less 28% (41) 70% (103) 2% (3) 147
Educ: Some College 36% (72) 63% (123) 1% (2) 197
Educ: College Grad 33% (100) 65% (195) 2% (5) 300
Educ: Postgraduate 40% (68) 57% (96) 3% (5) 169
Income: Under 40k 34% (67) 64% (126) 1% (3) 196
Income: 40k-80k 36% (83) 62% (145) 2% (5) 233
Income: 80k+ 34% (114) 65% (218) 1% (3) 335
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 59% (157) 38% (101) 3% (8) 265
Ideo: Moderate (4) 38% (75) 60% (119) 2% (4) 198
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 1% (35) 88% (271) — (1) 307
Health Insurance: Yes 35% (261) 63% (476) 2% (13) 750
Health Insurance: No 30% (20) 66% (44) 3% (2) 66
Interview Type: Online 36% (202) 64% (361) — (0) 562
Interview Type: Phone 31% (80) 62% (158) 6% (16) 254

Continued on next page



		Poll		Question		Demographic		Right Direction (%)		Right Direction (N)		Wrong Track (%)		Wrong Track (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		P1		Registered Voters		34%		281		64%		519		2%		16		816

		150502		P1		Male		33%		128		65%		248		2%		8		384

		150502		P1		Female		35%		153		63%		272		2%		8		432

		150502		P1		Age: 18-29		44%		52		56%		67		0%		0		119

		150502		P1		Age: 30-44		41%		71		57%		99		2%		3		173

		150502		P1		Age: 45-54		26%		48		72%		130		1%		2		180

		150502		P1		Age: 55-64		35%		65		65%		121		1%		1		186

		150502		P1		Age: 65+		29%		45		65%		102		6%		10		157

		150502		P1		Ethnicity: White		34%		269		64%		508		2%		15		792

		150502		P1		PID: Dem (no lean)		65%		119		32%		60		3%		5		184

		150502		P1		PID: Ind (no lean)		32%		129		66%		270		2%		8		407

		150502		P1		PID: Rep (no lean)		15%		29		84%		160		1%		1		190

		150502		P1		Educ: HS or less		28%		41		70%		103		2%		3		147

		150502		P1		Educ: Some College		36%		72		63%		123		1%		2		197

		150502		P1		Educ: College Grad		33%		100		65%		195		2%		5		300

		150502		P1		Educ: Postgraduate		40%		68		57%		96		3%		5		169

		150502		P1		Income: Under 40k		34%		67		64%		126		1%		3		196

		150502		P1		Income: 40k-80k		36%		83		62%		145		2%		5		233

		150502		P1		Income: 80k+		34%		114		65%		218		1%		3		335

		150502		P1		Ideo: Liberal (1-3)		59%		157		38%		101		3%		8		265

		150502		P1		Ideo: Moderate (4)		38%		75		60%		119		2%		4		198

		150502		P1		Ideo: Conservative (5-7)		11%		35		88%		271		0%		1		307

		150502		P1		Health Insurance: Yes		35%		261		63%		476		2%		13		750

		150502		P1		Health Insurance: No		30%		20		66%		44		3%		2		66

		150502		P1		Interview Type: Online		36%		202		64%		361		0%		0		562

		150502		P1		Interview Type: Phone		31%		80		62%		158		6%		16		254

		150502		P1		Right Direction		100%		281		0%		0		0%		0		281

		150502		P1		Wrong Track		0%		0		100%		519		0%		0		519

		150502		P1		Obama Job: Approve		71%		242		26%		88		3%		10		339

		150502		P1		Obama Job: Disapprove		7%		31		93%		419		0%		2		453

		150502		P1		\#1 Issue: Economy		35%		105		64%		194		1%		4		303

		150502		P1		\#1 Issue: Health Care		21%		28		78%		103		1%		1		132

		150502		P1		\#1 Issue: Security		39%		51		59%		76		2%		3		129

		150502		P1		\#1 Issue: Education		51%		34		49%		33		0%		0		68

		150502		P1		\#1 Issue: Other		34%		22		61%		40		6%		4		65




Morning Consult
Table P1

Table P1: Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on
the wrong track?

Don’t Know / No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion / Refused Total N
Registered Voters 34% (281) 64% (519) 2% (16) 816
Right Direction 100% (281) — (0) — (0) 281
Wrong Track — (0) 100% (519) — (0) 519
Obama Job: Approve 71% (242) 26% (88) 3% (10) 339
Obama Job: Disapprove 7% (31) 93% (419) — (2) 453
#1 Issue: Economy 35% (105) 64% (194) 1% (4) 303
#1 Issue: Health Care 21% (28) 78% (103) 1% (1) 132
#1 Issue: Security 39% (51) 59% (76) 2% (3) 129
#1 Issue: Education 51% (34) 49% (33) — (0) 68
#1 Issue: Other 34% (22) 61% (40) 6% (4) 65

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.



Primary Election Poll #150502, May-June, 2015
Table P2NET

Table P2NET: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Don’t Know / No
Demographic Total Approve Total Disapprove Opinion / Refused Total N
Registered Voters 42% (339) 56% (453) 3% (24) 816
Male 40% (154) 58% (224) 1% (5) 384
Female 43% (184) 53% (229) 4% (19) 432
Age: 18-29 45% (54) 51% (60) 4% (5) 119
Age: 30-44 48% (84) 46% (80) 6% (10) 173
Age: 45-54 32% (58) 66% (119) 2% (3) 180
Age: 55-64 1% (77) 57% (106) 2% (4) 186
Age: 65+ 2% (66) 56% (88) 2% (3) 157
Ethnicity: White 1% (327) 56% (444) 3% (22) 792
PID: Dem (no lean) 83% (152) 13% (23) 5% 9) 184
PID: Ind (no lean) 39% (157) 60% (243) 2% (8) 407
PID: Rep (no lean) 13% (24) 86% (163) 2% (3) 190
Educ: HS or less 32% (48) 66% (97) 1% (2) 147
Educ: Some College 2% (82) 54% (106) 5% 9) 197
Educ: College Grad 39% (118) 58% (173) 3% 9) 300
Educ: Postgraduate 53% (90) 44% (75) 2% (4) 169
Income: Under 40k 39% (77) 57% (112) 4% (7) 196
Income: 40k-80k 50% (117) 47% (110) 2% (6) 233
Income: 80k+ 36% (121) 63% (210) 1% (4) 335
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 76% (201) 21% (55) 4% (10) 265
Ideo: Moderate (4) 41% (82) 57% (113) 1% (3) 198
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 14% (42) 85% (261) 1% (4) 307
Health Insurance: Yes 42% (314) 56% (416) 3% (20) 750
Health Insurance: No 38% (25) 55% (37) 7% (4) 66
Interview Type: Online 42% (237) 56% (313) 2% (13) 562
Interview Type: Phone 40% (102) 55% (140) 4% (11) 254
Right Direction 86% (242) 1% (31) 3% (8) 281
Wrong Track 17% (88) 81% (419) 2% (12) 519
Obama Job: Approve 100% (339) — (0) (0) 339
Obama Job: Disapprove — (0) 100% (453) — (0) 453

Continued on next page



		Poll		Question		Demographic		Total Approve (%)		Total Approve (N)		Total Disapprove (%)		Total Disapprove (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		P2NET		Registered Voters		42%		339		56%		453		3%		24		816

		150502		P2NET		Male		40%		154		58%		224		1%		5		384

		150502		P2NET		Female		43%		184		53%		229		4%		19		432

		150502		P2NET		Age: 18-29		45%		54		51%		60		4%		5		119

		150502		P2NET		Age: 30-44		48%		84		46%		80		6%		10		173

		150502		P2NET		Age: 45-54		32%		58		66%		119		2%		3		180

		150502		P2NET		Age: 55-64		41%		77		57%		106		2%		4		186

		150502		P2NET		Age: 65+		42%		66		56%		88		2%		3		157

		150502		P2NET		Ethnicity: White		41%		327		56%		444		3%		22		792

		150502		P2NET		PID: Dem (no lean)		83%		152		13%		23		5%		9		184

		150502		P2NET		PID: Ind (no lean)		39%		157		60%		243		2%		8		407

		150502		P2NET		PID: Rep (no lean)		13%		24		86%		163		2%		3		190

		150502		P2NET		Educ: HS or less		32%		48		66%		97		1%		2		147

		150502		P2NET		Educ: Some College		42%		82		54%		106		5%		9		197

		150502		P2NET		Educ: College Grad		39%		118		58%		173		3%		9		300

		150502		P2NET		Educ: Postgraduate		53%		90		44%		75		2%		4		169

		150502		P2NET		Income: Under 40k		39%		77		57%		112		4%		7		196

		150502		P2NET		Income: 40k-80k		50%		117		47%		110		2%		6		233

		150502		P2NET		Income: 80k+		36%		121		63%		210		1%		4		335

		150502		P2NET		Ideo: Liberal (1-3)		76%		201		21%		55		4%		10		265

		150502		P2NET		Ideo: Moderate (4)		41%		82		57%		113		1%		3		198

		150502		P2NET		Ideo: Conservative (5-7)		14%		42		85%		261		1%		4		307

		150502		P2NET		Health Insurance: Yes		42%		314		56%		416		3%		20		750

		150502		P2NET		Health Insurance: No		38%		25		55%		37		7%		4		66

		150502		P2NET		Interview Type: Online		42%		237		56%		313		2%		13		562

		150502		P2NET		Interview Type: Phone		40%		102		55%		140		4%		11		254

		150502		P2NET		Right Direction		86%		242		11%		31		3%		8		281

		150502		P2NET		Wrong Track		17%		88		81%		419		2%		12		519

		150502		P2NET		Obama Job: Approve		100%		339		0%		0		0%		0		339

		150502		P2NET		Obama Job: Disapprove		0%		0		100%		453		0%		0		453

		150502		P2NET		\#1 Issue: Economy		38%		115		60%		181		2%		6		303

		150502		P2NET		\#1 Issue: Health Care		26%		34		72%		95		2%		3		132

		150502		P2NET		\#1 Issue: Security		44%		57		50%		65		6%		7		129

		150502		P2NET		\#1 Issue: Education		66%		45		31%		21		3%		2		68

		150502		P2NET		\#1 Issue: Other		47%		31		50%		33		3%		2		65




Morning Consult

Table P2NET
Table P2NET: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?
Don’t Know / No
Demographic Total Approve Total Disapprove Opinion / Refused Total N
Registered Voters 42% (339) 56% (453) 3% (24) 816
#1 Issue: Economy 38% (115) 60% (181) 2% (6) 303
#1 Issue: Health Care 26% (34) 72% (95) 2% (3) 132
#1 Issue: Security 44% (57) 50% (65) 6% (7) 129
#1 Issue: Education 66% (45) 31% (21) 3% (2) 68
#1 Issue: Other 47% (31) 50% (33) 3% (2) 65

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.



Primary Election Poll #150502, May-June, 2015
Table P2

Table P2: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Don’t Know /

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No Opinion /
Demographic Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove Refused Total N
Registered Voters 13% (105) 29% (234) 19% (153) 37% (300) 3% (24) 816
Male 13% (50) 27% (104) 19% (71) 40% (152) 1% (5) 384
Female 3% (54) 30%  (130) 19% (81) 34%  (148) 4% (19) 432
Age: 18-29 5% (5) 4%  (49) 3% (27) 28%  (33) 4% (5) 119
Age: 30-44 14%  (24) 35%  (60) 18%  (32) 28%  (49) 6% (10) 173
Age: 45-54 8% (14) 2%  (44) 2%  (42) 3%  (77) 2% (3) 180
Age: 55-64 7%  (32) 24%  (45) 18%  (33) 39%  (73) 2% (4) 186
Age: 65+ 19%  (30) 3% (36) 12% (19) 4%  (69) 2% (3) 157
Ethnicity: White 2% (97 20%  (229) 19%  (152) 37%  (292) 3% (22) 792
PID: Dem (no lean) 33% (61) 49% (91) 10% (18) 3% (5) 5% 9) 184
PID: Ind (no lean) 9% (35) 30% (122) 23% (94) 36% (148) 2% (8) 407
PID: Rep (no lean) 3% (5) 10% (19) 17% (32) 69% (131) 2% (3) 190
Educ: HS or less 10% (14) 23% (34) 21% (31) 45% (66) 1% (2) 147
Educ: Some College 11% (21) 31% (61) 18% (36) 35% (70) 5% (9) 197
Educ: College Grad 1% (34) 28% (84) 20% (60) 38% (113) 3% (9) 300
Educ: Postgraduate 21% (35) 32% (55) 15% (25) 29% (50) 2% (4) 169
Income: Under 40k 2%  (24) 27%  (53) 2% (40) 37%  (72) 4% 7) 196
Income: 40k-80k 16%  (38) 34%  (79) 16%  (38) 31% (71) 2% (6) 233
Income: 80k+ u% - (37) 25%  (85) 2%  (74) 4%  (136) 1% (4) 335
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 26%  (68) 50%  (133) 10%  (28) 0%  (27) 4% (10) 265
Ideo: Moderate (4) 10% (21) 31% (61) 36% (71) 22% (43) 1% (3) 198
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 4% (12) 10% (30) 16% (49) 69% (212) 1% (4) 307
Health Insurance: Yes 13% (98) 29% (215) 19% (140) 37% (277) 3% (20) 750
Health Insurance: No 10% (6) 29% (19) 20% (13) 35% (23) 7% (4) 66
Interview Type: Online 9% (51) 33% (186) 21% (117) 35% (196) 2% (13) 562
Interview Type: Phone 21% (54) 19% (49) 14% (36) 1% (104) 4% (11) 254
Right Direction 30%  (84) 56% (158 8%  (23) 3% (9) 3% (8) 281
Wrong Track 3% (17) 14% (71) 25% (128 56%  (291) 2% (12) 519

Continued on next page



		Poll		Question		Demographic		Strongly Approve (%)		Strongly Approve (N)		Somewhat Approve (%)		Somewhat Approve (N)		Somewhat Disapprove (%)		Somewhat Disapprove (N)		Strongly Disapprove (%)		Strongly Disapprove (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		P2		Registered Voters		13%		105		29%		234		19%		153		37%		300		3%		24		816

		150502		P2		Male		13%		50		27%		104		19%		71		40%		152		1%		5		384

		150502		P2		Female		13%		54		30%		130		19%		81		34%		148		4%		19		432

		150502		P2		Age: 18-29		5%		5		41%		49		23%		27		28%		33		4%		5		119

		150502		P2		Age: 30-44		14%		24		35%		60		18%		32		28%		49		6%		10		173

		150502		P2		Age: 45-54		8%		14		25%		44		23%		42		43%		77		2%		3		180

		150502		P2		Age: 55-64		17%		32		24%		45		18%		33		39%		73		2%		4		186

		150502		P2		Age: 65+		19%		30		23%		36		12%		19		44%		69		2%		3		157

		150502		P2		Ethnicity: White		12%		97		29%		229		19%		152		37%		292		3%		22		792

		150502		P2		PID: Dem (no lean)		33%		61		49%		91		10%		18		3%		5		5%		9		184

		150502		P2		PID: Ind (no lean)		9%		35		30%		122		23%		94		36%		148		2%		8		407

		150502		P2		PID: Rep (no lean)		3%		5		10%		19		17%		32		69%		131		2%		3		190

		150502		P2		Educ: HS or less		10%		14		23%		34		21%		31		45%		66		1%		2		147

		150502		P2		Educ: Some College		11%		21		31%		61		18%		36		35%		70		5%		9		197

		150502		P2		Educ: College Grad		11%		34		28%		84		20%		60		38%		113		3%		9		300

		150502		P2		Educ: Postgraduate		21%		35		32%		55		15%		25		29%		50		2%		4		169

		150502		P2		Income: Under 40k		12%		24		27%		53		21%		40		37%		72		4%		7		196

		150502		P2		Income: 40k-80k		16%		38		34%		79		16%		38		31%		71		2%		6		233

		150502		P2		Income: 80k+		11%		37		25%		85		22%		74		41%		136		1%		4		335

		150502		P2		Ideo: Liberal (1-3)		26%		68		50%		133		10%		28		10%		27		4%		10		265

		150502		P2		Ideo: Moderate (4)		10%		21		31%		61		36%		71		22%		43		1%		3		198

		150502		P2		Ideo: Conservative (5-7)		4%		12		10%		30		16%		49		69%		212		1%		4		307

		150502		P2		Health Insurance: Yes		13%		98		29%		215		19%		140		37%		277		3%		20		750

		150502		P2		Health Insurance: No		10%		6		29%		19		20%		13		35%		23		7%		4		66

		150502		P2		Interview Type: Online		9%		51		33%		186		21%		117		35%		196		2%		13		562

		150502		P2		Interview Type: Phone		21%		54		19%		49		14%		36		41%		104		4%		11		254

		150502		P2		Right Direction		30%		84		56%		158		8%		23		3%		9		3%		8		281

		150502		P2		Wrong Track		3%		17		14%		71		25%		128		56%		291		2%		12		519

		150502		P2		Obama Job: Approve		31%		105		69%		234		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		339

		150502		P2		Obama Job: Disapprove		0%		0		0%		0		34%		153		66%		300		0%		0		453

		150502		P2		\#1 Issue: Economy		11%		33		27%		83		14%		44		45%		138		2%		6		303

		150502		P2		\#1 Issue: Health Care		9%		12		17%		22		19%		26		52%		69		2%		3		132

		150502		P2		\#1 Issue: Security		12%		16		32%		41		27%		35		24%		30		6%		7		129

		150502		P2		\#1 Issue: Education		17%		11		49%		33		14%		10		17%		11		3%		2		68

		150502		P2		\#1 Issue: Other		22%		15		25%		16		11%		7		39%		25		3%		2		65




Morning Consult

Table P2
Table P2: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?
Don’t Know /
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No Opinion /

Demographic Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove Refused Total N
Registered Voters 13% (105) 29% (234) 19% (153) 37% (300) 3% (24) 816
Obama Job: Approve 31% (105) 69% (234) — (0) — (0) — (0) 339
Obama Job: Disapprove — (0) — (0) 34% (153) 66% (300) — (0) 453
#1 Issue: Economy 1% (33) 27% (83) 14% (44) 45% (138) 2% (6) 303
#1 Issue: Health Care 9% (12) 17% (22) 19% (26) 52% (69) 2% (3) 132
#1 Issue: Security 12% (16) 32% (41) 27% (35) 24% (30) 6% (7) 129
#1 Issue: Education 17% (11) 49% (33) 14% (10) 17% (11) 3% (2) 68
#1 Issue: Other 22% (15) 25% (16) 1% (7) 39% (25) 3% (2) 65

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.



Primary Election Poll #150502, May-June, 2015
Table P3

Table P3: Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as
U.S. Senate or Congress?

Don’t
Know /
Health No
Economic Security Care Seniors Women’s Education Energy Opinion /

Demographic issues issues Issues Issues Issues Issues Issues Other Refused Total N
Registered Voters 37%(303)  16%(132)  16%(129) 6% (47) 3% (28) 8% (68) 4% (35) 8% (65) 1% (10) 816
Male 44%(168)  16% (63)  14% (55) 7% (26) 1% (2) 5% (18) 4% (15) 8% (32) 1% (4) 384
Female 31%(135)  16% (69)  17% (75) 5% (21) 6% (25)  12% (50) 5% (20) 8% (33) 1% (5) 432
Age: 18-29 33% (40) 6% (8) 1% (13) — (0) 1% (14) 22% (26) 5% (7)  10% (12) — (0) 119
Age: 30-44 46% (79) 13% (22)  15% (26) 1% (2) 4% (7) 1% (19) 6% (11) 3% (6) 1% (2) 173
Age: 45-54 38% (68) 17% (31)  19% (34) 5% (10) 1% (2) 7% (13) 4% (8) 7% (12) 1% (2) 180
Age: 55-64 36% (67) 19% (36)  21% (39) 8% (16) 1% (2) 2% (3) 4% (7) 8% (15) 1% (2) 186
Age: 65+ 32% (50)  23% (36) 1% (17) 12% (19) 2% (3) 4% (7) 2% (3)  13% (20) 2% (3) 157
Ethnicity: White 37%(293)  16%(128)  16%(126) 6% (45) 3% (27) 8% (66) 4% (35) 8% (64) 1% (9) 792
PID: Dem (no lean) 33% (61) 6% (12)  19% (35) 9% (17) 5% (9)  13% (24) 6% (11) 6% (12) 1% (3) 184
PID: Ind (no lean) 38%(154)  16% (64) 17% (69) 5% (20) 3% (12) 7% (29) 4% (18) 9% (35) 1% (6) 407
PID: Rep (no lean) 1% (78)  27% (51) 11% (20) 4% (8) 3% (6) 5% (9) 3% (5) 6% (12) — 190
Educ: HS or less 33% (48)  17% (25) 18% (26) 1% (17) 1% (1) 5% (8) 3% (5) 9% (14) 3% (4) 147
Educ: Some College 36% (72)  17% (33)  16% (31) 7% (14) 3% (7) 9% (18) 4% (8) 6% (13) 1% (2) 197
Educ: College Grad 43%(130)  14% (43) 15% (44) 3% (8) 5% (15) 8% (24) 5% (16) 7% (20) — (0) 300
Educ: Postgraduate 31% (52)  18% (31) 17% (28) 4% (7) 3% (4)  10% (18) 4% (6) 1% (19) 2% (4) 169
Income: Under 40k 34% (67) 13% (26) 17% (33) 9% (18) 3% (6) 7% (13) 5% (11) 9% (18) 2% (4) 196
Income: 40k-80k 35% (83) 17% (39)  14% (33) 6% (14) 4% (9) 9% (21) 6% (13) 8% (18) 1% (1) 233
Income: 80k+ 4% (137)  17% (58)  16% (55) 4% (13) 4% (12) 8% (25) 3% (12) 7% (22) 1% (2) 335
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 37% (97) 9% (24)  18% (48) 6% (15) 4% (1) 11% (30) 5% (14) 8% (21) 1% (4) 265
Ideo: Moderate (4) 33% (66)  15% (29) 19% (37) 7% (13) 3% (6) 8% (15) 8% (16) 8% (17) — (0) 198
Ideo: Conservative (5-7)  40%(124)  24% (73) 1% (35) 6% (18) 2% (7) 6% (17) 2% (5) 8% (24) 1% (4) 307
Health Insurance: Yes 37%(279) 16%(123)  15% (114) 6% (45) 4% (27) 8% (60) 4% (32) 8% (59) 1% (10) 750
Health Insurance: No 36% (24)  13% (9) 23% (15) 2% (1) — (0) 1u% (8) 6% (4) 9% (6) — (0) 66
Interview Type: Online 39%(219)  16% (89)  16% (88) 7% (37) 4% (24) 9% (48) 5% (29) 5% (29) — (0) 562
Interview Type: Phone 33% (84) 17% (43) 16% (41) 4% (10) 2% (4) 8% (20) 3% (7)  14% (36) 4% (10) 254

Continued on next page



		Poll		Question		Demographic		Economic issues (%)		Economic issues (N)		Security issues (%)		Security issues (N)		Health Care Issues (%)		Health Care Issues (N)		Seniors Issues (%)		Seniors Issues (N)		Women's Issues (%)		Women's Issues (N)		Education Issues (%)		Education Issues (N)		Energy Issues (%)		Energy Issues (N)		Other (%)		Other (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		P3		Registered Voters		37%		303		16%		132		16%		129		6%		47		3%		28		8%		68		4%		35		8%		65		1%		10		816

		150502		P3		Male		44%		168		16%		63		14%		55		7%		26		1%		2		5%		18		4%		15		8%		32		1%		4		384

		150502		P3		Female		31%		135		16%		69		17%		75		5%		21		6%		25		12%		50		5%		20		8%		33		1%		5		432

		150502		P3		Age: 18-29		33%		40		6%		8		11%		13		0%		0		11%		14		22%		26		5%		7		10%		12		0%		0		119

		150502		P3		Age: 30-44		46%		79		13%		22		15%		26		1%		2		4%		7		11%		19		6%		11		3%		6		1%		2		173

		150502		P3		Age: 45-54		38%		68		17%		31		19%		34		5%		10		1%		2		7%		13		4%		8		7%		12		1%		2		180

		150502		P3		Age: 55-64		36%		67		19%		36		21%		39		8%		16		1%		2		2%		3		4%		7		8%		15		1%		2		186

		150502		P3		Age: 65+		32%		50		23%		36		11%		17		12%		19		2%		3		4%		7		2%		3		13%		20		2%		3		157

		150502		P3		Ethnicity: White		37%		293		16%		128		16%		126		6%		45		3%		27		8%		66		4%		35		8%		64		1%		9		792

		150502		P3		PID: Dem (no lean)		33%		61		6%		12		19%		35		9%		17		5%		9		13%		24		6%		11		6%		12		1%		3		184

		150502		P3		PID: Ind (no lean)		38%		154		16%		64		17%		69		5%		20		3%		12		7%		29		4%		18		9%		35		1%		6		407

		150502		P3		PID: Rep (no lean)		41%		78		27%		51		11%		20		4%		8		3%		6		5%		9		3%		5		6%		12		0%		1		190

		150502		P3		Educ: HS or less		33%		48		17%		25		18%		26		11%		17		1%		1		5%		8		3%		5		9%		14		3%		4		147

		150502		P3		Educ: Some College		36%		72		17%		33		16%		31		7%		14		3%		7		9%		18		4%		8		6%		13		1%		2		197

		150502		P3		Educ: College Grad		43%		130		14%		43		15%		44		3%		8		5%		15		8%		24		5%		16		7%		20		0%		0		300

		150502		P3		Educ: Postgraduate		31%		52		18%		31		17%		28		4%		7		3%		4		10%		18		4%		6		11%		19		2%		4		169

		150502		P3		Income: Under 40k		34%		67		13%		26		17%		33		9%		18		3%		6		7%		13		5%		11		9%		18		2%		4		196

		150502		P3		Income: 40k-80k		35%		83		17%		39		14%		33		6%		14		4%		9		9%		21		6%		13		8%		18		1%		1		233

		150502		P3		Income: 80k+		41%		137		17%		58		16%		55		4%		13		4%		12		8%		25		3%		12		7%		22		1%		2		335

		150502		P3		Ideo: Liberal (1-3)		37%		97		9%		24		18%		48		6%		15		4%		11		11%		30		5%		14		8%		21		1%		4		265

		150502		P3		Ideo: Moderate (4)		33%		66		15%		29		19%		37		7%		13		3%		6		8%		15		8%		16		8%		17		0%		0		198

		150502		P3		Ideo: Conservative (5-7)		40%		124		24%		73		11%		35		6%		18		2%		7		6%		17		2%		5		8%		24		1%		4		307

		150502		P3		Health Insurance: Yes		37%		279		16%		123		15%		114		6%		45		4%		27		8%		60		4%		32		8%		59		1%		10		750

		150502		P3		Health Insurance: No		36%		24		13%		9		23%		15		2%		1		0%		0		11%		8		6%		4		9%		6		0%		0		66

		150502		P3		Interview Type: Online		39%		219		16%		89		16%		88		7%		37		4%		24		9%		48		5%		29		5%		29		0%		0		562

		150502		P3		Interview Type: Phone		33%		84		17%		43		16%		41		4%		10		2%		4		8%		20		3%		7		14%		36		4%		10		254

		150502		P3		Right Direction		37%		105		10%		28		18%		51		5%		15		4%		10		12%		34		5%		14		8%		22		1%		2		281

		150502		P3		Wrong Track		37%		194		20%		103		15%		76		6%		31		3%		17		6%		33		4%		19		8%		40		1%		7		519

		150502		P3		Obama Job: Approve		34%		115		10%		34		17%		57		6%		20		4%		13		13%		45		6%		19		9%		31		2%		5		339

		150502		P3		Obama Job: Disapprove		40%		181		21%		95		14%		65		6%		25		3%		15		5%		21		3%		15		7%		33		1%		4		453

		150502		P3		\#1 Issue: Economy		100%		303		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		303

		150502		P3		\#1 Issue: Health Care		0%		0		100%		132		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		132

		150502		P3		\#1 Issue: Security		0%		0		0%		0		100%		129		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		129

		150502		P3		\#1 Issue: Education		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		100%		68		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		68

		150502		P3		\#1 Issue: Other		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		100%		65		0%		0		65




Morning Consult
Table P3

Table P3: Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as
U.S. Senate or Congress?

Don’t
Know /
Health No
Economic Security Care Seniors Women’s Education Energy Opinion /
Demographic issues issues Issues Issues Issues Issues Issues Other Refused Total N
Registered Voters 37%(303)  16%(132)  16%(129) 6% (47) 3% (28) 8% (68) 4% (35) 8% (65) 1% (10) 816
Right Direction 37%(105)  10% (28)  18% (51) 5% (15) 4% (10)  12% (34) 5% (14) 8% (22) 1% (2) 281
Wrong Track 37%(194)  20%(103)  15% (76) 6% (31) 3% (17) 6% (33) 4% (19) 8% (40) 1% (7) 519
Obama Job: Approve 34% (115)  10% (34) 17% (57) 6% (20) 4% (13)  13% (45) 6% (19) 9% (31) 2% (5) 339
Obama Job: Disapprove  40% (181)  21% (95)  14% (65) 6% (25) 3% (15) 5% (21) 3% (15) 7% (33) 1% (4) 453
#1 Issue: Economy 100%(303) — (0) — (0 — (0 — (0 — (0) — (0 — (0 — (0) 303
#1 Issue: Health Care — (0) 100% (132) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 132
#1 Issue: Security — (0) — (0) 100%(129) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 129
#1 Issue: Education — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 100% (68) — (0) — (0) — (0) 68
#1 Issue: Other — 0 — (0 — (0 — (0 — (0 — (0 — (0) 100% (65 — (0) 65

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.
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Primary Election Poll #150502, May-June, 2015
Table demPidNoLn

Table demPidNoLn: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as..

Don’t Know /

No Opinion /
Demographic Republican Democrat Independent Something else Refused Total N
Registered Voters 23% (190) 23% (184) 50% (407) 4% (31) — (4) 816
Male 26%  (99) 6%  (62) 54%  (207) 4% (14) 1% (2) 384
Female 21% (91) 28%  (122) 46%  (200) 4% (17) — (1) 432
Age: 18-29 8% (22 2%  (26) 54%  (65) 4% (5) 1% (1) 119
Age: 30-44 25%  (43) 29%  (50) 42% (73) 4% (8) — (0) 173
Age: 45-54 25%  (44) 16%  (30) 53%  (95) 6% (10) — (0) 180
Age: 55-64 26%  (48) 26%  (48) 46%  (86) 2% (4) — (0) 186
Age: 65+ 2% (33) 19%  (30) 56%  (88) 2% (3) 1% (2) 157
Ethnicity: White 3%  (184) 23%  (179) 50%  (396) 4%  (30) — (4) 792
PID: Dem (no lean) — (0) 100% (184) — (0) — (0) — (0) 184
PID: Ind (no lean) — (0) — (0) 100% (407) — (0) — (0) 407
PID: Rep (no lean) 100% (190) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 190
Educ: HS or less 26% (39) 20% (29) 49% (72) 4% (6) 1% (1) 147
Educ: Some College 23% (45) 19% (37) 55% (108) 3% (6) — (0) 197
Educ: College Grad 24% (72) 23% (70) 49% (146) 4% (1) 1% (2) 300
Educ: Postgraduate 19% (33) 28% (47) 47% (80) 5% (8) — (1) 169
Income: Under 40k A% (42) 26%  (50) 48%  (94) 4% (8) 1% (2) 196
Income: 40k-80k 1% (49) 26%  (62) 48% (1) 4% (10) — (1) 233
Income: 80k+ 27% (90) 19% (64) 51% (172) 3% (9) — (0) 335
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 9% (23) 49%  (130) 40% (107 2% (4) — (0) 265
Ideo: Moderate (4) 15% (29) 12% (23) 70% (138) 4% (7) — (1) 198
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 43% (132) 8% (24) 44% (134) 5% (15) 1% (2) 307
Health Insurance: Yes 24% (177) 23% (176) 49% (369) 3% (25) — (4) 750
Health Insurance: No 20% (13) 12% (8) 58% (38) 10% (6) — (0) 66
Interview Type: Online 23% (127) 23% (129) 51% (284) 4% (22) — (0) 562
Interview Type: Phone 25% (63) 22% (55) 49% (123) 4% 9) 1% (4) 254
Right Direction 10%  (29) ©2%  (19) 46%  (129) 1% (4) — (1) 281
Wrong Track 31%  (160) 1%  (60) 52%  (270) 5%  (26) 1% (3) 519

Continued on next page
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		Poll		Question		Demographic		Republican (%)		Republican (N)		Democrat (%)		Democrat (N)		Independent (%)		Independent (N)		Something else (%)		Something else (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		demPidNoLn		Registered Voters		23%		190		23%		184		50%		407		4%		31		0%		4		816

		150502		demPidNoLn		Male		26%		99		16%		62		54%		207		4%		14		1%		2		384

		150502		demPidNoLn		Female		21%		91		28%		122		46%		200		4%		17		0%		1		432

		150502		demPidNoLn		Age: 18-29		18%		22		22%		26		54%		65		4%		5		1%		1		119

		150502		demPidNoLn		Age: 30-44		25%		43		29%		50		42%		73		4%		8		0%		0		173

		150502		demPidNoLn		Age: 45-54		25%		44		16%		30		53%		95		6%		10		0%		0		180

		150502		demPidNoLn		Age: 55-64		26%		48		26%		48		46%		86		2%		4		0%		0		186

		150502		demPidNoLn		Age: 65+		21%		33		19%		30		56%		88		2%		3		1%		2		157

		150502		demPidNoLn		Ethnicity: White		23%		184		23%		179		50%		396		4%		30		0%		4		792

		150502		demPidNoLn		PID: Dem (no lean)		0%		0		100%		184		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		184

		150502		demPidNoLn		PID: Ind (no lean)		0%		0		0%		0		100%		407		0%		0		0%		0		407

		150502		demPidNoLn		PID: Rep (no lean)		100%		190		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		0%		0		190

		150502		demPidNoLn		Educ: HS or less		26%		39		20%		29		49%		72		4%		6		1%		1		147

		150502		demPidNoLn		Educ: Some College		23%		45		19%		37		55%		108		3%		6		0%		0		197

		150502		demPidNoLn		Educ: College Grad		24%		72		23%		70		49%		146		4%		11		1%		2		300

		150502		demPidNoLn		Educ: Postgraduate		19%		33		28%		47		47%		80		5%		8		0%		1		169

		150502		demPidNoLn		Income: Under 40k		21%		42		26%		50		48%		94		4%		8		1%		2		196

		150502		demPidNoLn		Income: 40k-80k		21%		49		26%		62		48%		111		4%		10		0%		1		233

		150502		demPidNoLn		Income: 80k+		27%		90		19%		64		51%		172		3%		9		0%		0		335

		150502		demPidNoLn		Ideo: Liberal (1-3)		9%		23		49%		130		40%		107		2%		4		0%		0		265

		150502		demPidNoLn		Ideo: Moderate (4)		15%		29		12%		23		70%		138		4%		7		0%		1		198

		150502		demPidNoLn		Ideo: Conservative (5-7)		43%		132		8%		24		44%		134		5%		15		1%		2		307

		150502		demPidNoLn		Health Insurance: Yes		24%		177		23%		176		49%		369		3%		25		0%		4		750

		150502		demPidNoLn		Health Insurance: No		20%		13		12%		8		58%		38		10%		6		0%		0		66

		150502		demPidNoLn		Interview Type: Online		23%		127		23%		129		51%		284		4%		22		0%		0		562

		150502		demPidNoLn		Interview Type: Phone		25%		63		22%		55		49%		123		4%		9		1%		4		254

		150502		demPidNoLn		Right Direction		10%		29		42%		119		46%		129		1%		4		0%		1		281

		150502		demPidNoLn		Wrong Track		31%		160		11%		60		52%		270		5%		26		1%		3		519

		150502		demPidNoLn		Obama Job: Approve		7%		24		45%		152		46%		157		1%		5		0%		1		339

		150502		demPidNoLn		Obama Job: Disapprove		36%		163		5%		23		54%		243		5%		22		1%		2		453

		150502		demPidNoLn		\#1 Issue: Economy		26%		78		20%		61		51%		154		3%		10		0%		0		303

		150502		demPidNoLn		\#1 Issue: Health Care		39%		51		9%		12		48%		64		3%		4		1%		1		132

		150502		demPidNoLn		\#1 Issue: Security		16%		20		27%		35		54%		69		3%		4		0%		0		129

		150502		demPidNoLn		\#1 Issue: Education		14%		9		36%		24		43%		29		6%		4		1%		1		68

		150502		demPidNoLn		\#1 Issue: Other		18%		12		18%		12		54%		35		7%		4		3%		2		65




Morning Consult
Table demPidNoLn

Table demPidNoLn: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as..

Don’t Know /

No Opinion /

Demographic Republican Democrat Independent Something else Refused Total N
Registered Voters 23% (190) 23% (184) 50% (407) 4% (31) — (4) 816
Obama Job: Approve 7% (24) 45% (152) 46% (157) 1% (5) — (1) 339
Obama Job: Disapprove 36% (163) 5% (23) 54% (243) 5% (22) 1% (2) 453
#1 Issue: Economy 26% (78) 20% (61) 51% (154) 3% (10) — (0) 303
#1 Issue: Health Care 39% (51) 9% (12) 48% (64) 3% (4) 1% (1) 132
#1 Issue: Security 16% (20) 27% (35) 54% (69) 3% (4) — (0) 129
#1 Issue: Education 14% 9) 36% (24) 43% (29) 6% (4) 1% (1) 68
#1 Issue: Other 18% (12) 18% (12) 54%  (35) 7% (4) 3% (2) 65

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.
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Primary Election Poll #150502, May-June, 2015
Table F2

Table F2: To the best of your knowledge, are you currently registered as

Don’t Know /

No Opinion /
Demographic Republican Democrat Independent Something else Refused Total N
Registered Voters 28% (227) 26% (212) 42% (341) 2% (16) 3% (21) 816
Male 32% (123) 22% (83) 41% (158) 2% (8) 3% (11) 384
Female 24%  (104) 30%  (128) 2%  (183) 2% (8) 2% (10) 432
Age: 18-29 2% (24) 2%  (26) 9%  (59) 3% (3) 6% (7) 119
Age: 30-44 25%  (43) 31%  (53) 38%  (67) 3% (5) 3% (6) 173
Age: 45-54 29%  (52) 2%  (40) 45% (81) 3% (5) 1% (2) 180
Age: 55-64 31%  (57) 28%  (53) 39%  (72) — (1) 2% (3) 186
Age: 65+ 2%  (50) 2% (39) 0%  (63) 1% (1) 2% (3) 157
Ethnicity: White 28%  (221) 26%  (206) 2%  (332) 2% (15) 2% (19) 792
PID: Dem (no lean) 1% (2) 91% (167) 7% (13) — (0) 1% (2) 184
PID: Ind (no lean) %  (45) 10%  (42) 75%  (305) 1% (4) 3% (11) 407
PID: Rep (no lean) 90% (170) — (1) 8% (15) — (0) 2% (3) 190
Educ: HS or less 31% (46) 25% (37) 37% (54) 3% (4) 4% (5) 147
Educ: Some College 26% (51) 21% (42) 49% (97) 1% (2) 3% (5) 197
Educ: College Grad 29% (87) 25% (74) 1% (123) 2% (6) 3% (10) 300
Educ: Postgraduate 24% (41) 35% (58) 39% (65) 2% (3) — (1) 169
Income: Under 40k 30% (58) 27% (53) 38% (74) 3% (6) 3% (5) 196
Income: 40k-80k 25%  (59) 29%  (67) 2%  (98) 2% (5) 2% (5) 233
Income: 80k+ 30% (100) 23% (79) 45% (151) 1% (3) 1% (4) 335
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 10%  (27) 53%  (141) 35%  (93) 1% (3) 1% (2) 265
Ideo: Moderate (4) 20% (40) 19% (37) 59% (116) 2% (4) — (1) 198
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 50% (153) 9% (26) 35% (107) 3% 9) 4% (12) 307
Health Insurance: Yes 28% (214) 27% (204) 40% (302) 2% (13) 2% (17) 750
Health Insurance: No 20% (13) 1% (7) 59% (39) 4% (2) 6% (4) 66
Interview Type: Online 26% (145) 27% (151) 43% (239) 2% (11) 3% (16) 562
Interview Type: Phone 32% (82) 24% (60) 40% (102) 2% (5) 2% (5) 254
Right Direction u%  (30) 47%  (133) 39%  (111) 1% (2) 2% (5) 281
Wrong Track 37%  (194) 4%  (72) 3% (223) 3% (13) 3% (16) 519

Continued on next page
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		Poll		Question		Demographic		Republican (%)		Republican (N)		Democrat (%)		Democrat (N)		Independent (%)		Independent (N)		Something else (%)		Something else (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		F2		Registered Voters		28%		227		26%		212		42%		341		2%		16		3%		21		816

		150502		F2		Male		32%		123		22%		83		41%		158		2%		8		3%		11		384

		150502		F2		Female		24%		104		30%		128		42%		183		2%		8		2%		10		432

		150502		F2		Age: 18-29		21%		24		22%		26		49%		59		3%		3		6%		7		119

		150502		F2		Age: 30-44		25%		43		31%		53		38%		67		3%		5		3%		6		173

		150502		F2		Age: 45-54		29%		52		22%		40		45%		81		3%		5		1%		2		180

		150502		F2		Age: 55-64		31%		57		28%		53		39%		72		0%		1		2%		3		186

		150502		F2		Age: 65+		32%		50		25%		39		40%		63		1%		1		2%		3		157

		150502		F2		Ethnicity: White		28%		221		26%		206		42%		332		2%		15		2%		19		792

		150502		F2		PID: Dem (no lean)		1%		2		91%		167		7%		13		0%		0		1%		2		184

		150502		F2		PID: Ind (no lean)		11%		45		10%		42		75%		305		1%		4		3%		11		407

		150502		F2		PID: Rep (no lean)		90%		170		0%		1		8%		15		0%		0		2%		3		190

		150502		F2		Educ: HS or less		31%		46		25%		37		37%		54		3%		4		4%		5		147

		150502		F2		Educ: Some College		26%		51		21%		42		49%		97		1%		2		3%		5		197

		150502		F2		Educ: College Grad		29%		87		25%		74		41%		123		2%		6		3%		10		300

		150502		F2		Educ: Postgraduate		24%		41		35%		58		39%		65		2%		3		0%		1		169

		150502		F2		Income: Under 40k		30%		58		27%		53		38%		74		3%		6		3%		5		196

		150502		F2		Income: 40k-80k		25%		59		29%		67		42%		98		2%		5		2%		5		233

		150502		F2		Income: 80k+		30%		100		23%		79		45%		151		1%		3		1%		4		335

		150502		F2		Ideo: Liberal (1-3)		10%		27		53%		141		35%		93		1%		3		1%		2		265

		150502		F2		Ideo: Moderate (4)		20%		40		19%		37		59%		116		2%		4		0%		1		198

		150502		F2		Ideo: Conservative (5-7)		50%		153		9%		26		35%		107		3%		9		4%		12		307

		150502		F2		Health Insurance: Yes		28%		214		27%		204		40%		302		2%		13		2%		17		750

		150502		F2		Health Insurance: No		20%		13		11%		7		59%		39		4%		2		6%		4		66

		150502		F2		Interview Type: Online		26%		145		27%		151		43%		239		2%		11		3%		16		562

		150502		F2		Interview Type: Phone		32%		82		24%		60		40%		102		2%		5		2%		5		254

		150502		F2		Right Direction		11%		30		47%		133		39%		111		1%		2		2%		5		281

		150502		F2		Wrong Track		37%		194		14%		72		43%		223		3%		13		3%		16		519

		150502		F2		Obama Job: Approve		8%		27		50%		168		40%		135		1%		2		2%		7		339

		150502		F2		Obama Job: Disapprove		43%		196		7%		34		44%		199		3%		13		3%		12		453

		150502		F2		\#1 Issue: Economy		34%		102		22%		67		40%		121		2%		7		2%		7		303

		150502		F2		\#1 Issue: Health Care		39%		52		14%		18		43%		57		2%		2		2%		2		132

		150502		F2		\#1 Issue: Security		21%		27		30%		38		45%		58		0%		0		4%		6		129

		150502		F2		\#1 Issue: Education		19%		13		41%		28		33%		22		1%		1		5%		3		68

		150502		F2		\#1 Issue: Other		19%		12		23%		15		48%		31		6%		4		5%		3		65




Morning Consult

Table F2
Table F2: To the best of your knowledge, are you currently registered as
Don’t Know /
No Opinion /

Demographic Republican Democrat Independent Something else Refused Total N
Registered Voters 28% (227) 26% (212) 42% (341) 2% (16) 3% (21) 816
Obama Job: Approve 8% (27) 50% (168) 40% (135) 1% (2) 2% (7) 339
Obama Job: Disapprove 43% (196) 7% (34) 44% (199) 3% (13) 3% (12) 453
#1 Issue: Economy 34% (102) 22% (67) 40% (121) 2% (7) 2% (7) 303
#1 Issue: Health Care 39% (52) 14% (18) 43% (57) 2% (2) 2% (2) 132
#1 Issue: Security 21% (27) 30% (38) 45% (58) — (0) 4% (6) 129
#1 Issue: Education 19% (13) 41% (28) 33% (22) 1% (1) 5% (3) 68
#1 Issue: Other 19% (12) 23% (15) 48% (31) 6% (4) 5% (3) 65

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.
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Primary Election Poll #150502, May-June, 2015
Table F3a

Table F3a: In the presidential primary election in your state next year, are you more likely to vote in the Democratic or Republican primary election,
or are you unlikely to vote?

Don’t Know / No
Demographic Republican Democratic Unlikely to vote Opinion / Refused Total N
Registered Voters 43% (349) 34% (279) 5% (40) 18% (148) 816
Male 48% (184) 31% (117) 5% (19) 7% (64) 384
Female 38% (165) 37% (162) 5% (21) 20% (85) 432
Age: 18-29 34% (40) 33% (39) 6% (7) 28% (33) 119
Age: 30-44 39% (68) 36% (63) 6% (10) 19% (33) 173
Age: 45-54 47% (85) 31% (56) 5% (9) 17% (30) 180
Age: 55-64 47% (87) 35% (66) 4% (7) 14% (26) 186
Age: 65+ 44% (69) 35% (55) 5% (8) 17% (26) 157
Ethnicity: White 43% (339) 34% (272) 5% (38) 18% (144) 792
PID: Dem (no lean) 4% (8) 88% (162) 2% (4) 5% (10) 184
PID: Ind (no lean) 37% (150) 28% (112) 7% (30) 28% (116) 407
PID: Rep (no lean) 93% (177) — (1) 1% (3) 5% 9) 190
Educ: HS or less 41% (60) 32% (47) 7% (10) 20% (30) 147
Educ: Some College 42% (82) 31% (61) 3% (7) 24% (48) 197
Educ: College Grad 49% (147) 31% (92) 5% (16) 15% (45) 300
Educ: Postgraduate 34% (58) 47% (79) 4% (7) 15% (25) 169
Income: Under 40k 35% (69) 38% (75) 7% (15) 19% (37) 196
Income: 40k-80k 40% (93) 37% (86) 5% (12) 18% (42) 233
Income: 80k+ 51% (171) 30% (101) 2% (7) 17% (56) 335
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 14% (38) 70% (185) 4% (10) 12% (33) 265
Ideo: Moderate (4) 37% (74) 29% (57) 6% (12) 27% (54) 198
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 74% (228) 9% (28) 5% (15) 12% (37) 307
Health Insurance: Yes 43% (319) 35% (265) 5% (36) 17% (129) 750
Health Insurance: No 45% (30) 21% (14) 6% (4) 29% (19) 66
Interview Type: Online 41% (231) 35% (198) 4% (23) 20% (111) 562
Interview Type: Phone 47% (118) 32% (81) 7% (17) 15% (37) 254
Right Direction 18% (52) 60% (170) 6% (16) 15% (43) 281
Wrong Track 57% (297) 19% (100) 5% (24) 19% (99) 519

Continued on next page
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		Poll		Question		Demographic		Republican (%)		Republican (N)		Democratic (%)		Democratic (N)		Unlikely to vote (%)		Unlikely to vote (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		F3a		Registered Voters		43%		349		34%		279		5%		40		18%		148		816

		150502		F3a		Male		48%		184		31%		117		5%		19		17%		64		384

		150502		F3a		Female		38%		165		37%		162		5%		21		20%		85		432

		150502		F3a		Age: 18-29		34%		40		33%		39		6%		7		28%		33		119

		150502		F3a		Age: 30-44		39%		68		36%		63		6%		10		19%		33		173

		150502		F3a		Age: 45-54		47%		85		31%		56		5%		9		17%		30		180

		150502		F3a		Age: 55-64		47%		87		35%		66		4%		7		14%		26		186

		150502		F3a		Age: 65+		44%		69		35%		55		5%		8		17%		26		157

		150502		F3a		Ethnicity: White		43%		339		34%		272		5%		38		18%		144		792

		150502		F3a		PID: Dem (no lean)		4%		8		88%		162		2%		4		5%		10		184

		150502		F3a		PID: Ind (no lean)		37%		150		28%		112		7%		30		28%		116		407

		150502		F3a		PID: Rep (no lean)		93%		177		0%		1		1%		3		5%		9		190

		150502		F3a		Educ: HS or less		41%		60		32%		47		7%		10		20%		30		147

		150502		F3a		Educ: Some College		42%		82		31%		61		3%		7		24%		48		197

		150502		F3a		Educ: College Grad		49%		147		31%		92		5%		16		15%		45		300

		150502		F3a		Educ: Postgraduate		34%		58		47%		79		4%		7		15%		25		169

		150502		F3a		Income: Under 40k		35%		69		38%		75		7%		15		19%		37		196

		150502		F3a		Income: 40k-80k		40%		93		37%		86		5%		12		18%		42		233

		150502		F3a		Income: 80k+		51%		171		30%		101		2%		7		17%		56		335

		150502		F3a		Ideo: Liberal (1-3)		14%		38		70%		185		4%		10		12%		33		265

		150502		F3a		Ideo: Moderate (4)		37%		74		29%		57		6%		12		27%		54		198

		150502		F3a		Ideo: Conservative (5-7)		74%		228		9%		28		5%		15		12%		37		307

		150502		F3a		Health Insurance: Yes		43%		319		35%		265		5%		36		17%		129		750

		150502		F3a		Health Insurance: No		45%		30		21%		14		6%		4		29%		19		66

		150502		F3a		Interview Type: Online		41%		231		35%		198		4%		23		20%		111		562

		150502		F3a		Interview Type: Phone		47%		118		32%		81		7%		17		15%		37		254

		150502		F3a		Right Direction		18%		52		60%		170		6%		16		15%		43		281

		150502		F3a		Wrong Track		57%		297		19%		100		5%		24		19%		99		519

		150502		F3a		Obama Job: Approve		14%		48		65%		221		4%		15		17%		56		339

		150502		F3a		Obama Job: Disapprove		66%		298		10%		47		5%		22		19%		85		453

		150502		F3a		\#1 Issue: Economy		50%		151		31%		95		3%		9		16%		47		303

		150502		F3a		\#1 Issue: Health Care		62%		82		18%		24		5%		7		15%		19		132

		150502		F3a		\#1 Issue: Security		32%		41		39%		51		8%		10		21%		28		129

		150502		F3a		\#1 Issue: Education		25%		17		51%		35		5%		4		19%		13		68

		150502		F3a		\#1 Issue: Other		34%		22		38%		25		3%		2		24%		16		65




Morning Consult
Table F3a

Table F3a: In the presidential primary election in your state next year, are you more likely to vote in the Democratic or Republican primary election,

or are you unlikely to vote?

Don’t Know / No
Demographic Republican Democratic Unlikely to vote Opinion / Refused Total N
Registered Voters 43% (349) 34% (279) 5% (40) 18% (148) 816
Obama Job: Approve 14% (48) 65% (221) 4% (15) 17% (56) 339
Obama Job: Disapprove 66% (298) 10% (47) 5% (22) 19% (85) 453
#1 Issue: Economy 50% (151) 31% (95) 3% 9) 16% (47) 303
#1 Issue: Health Care 62% (82) 18% (24) 5% (7) 15% (19) 132
#1 Issue: Security 32% (41) 39% (51) 8% (10) 21% (28) 129
#1 Issue: Education 25% (17) 51% (35) 5% (4) 19% (13) 68
#1 Issue: Other 34% (22) 38% (25) 3% (2) 24% (16) 65

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.
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Primary Election Poll #150502, May-June, 2015
Table F4A

Table F4A: If the New Hampshire Republican presidential primary were held today and the candidates were Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted
Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Mike Huckabee, Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Donald Trump, and Scott Walker, for whom would you vote? (Among respondents
who said they would vote in the Republican primary)

Don’t

Know /

No

Ben Chris Carly Mike Rand Marco Donald Scott Someone Opinion /
Demographic Jeb Bush Carson Christie Ted Cruz Fiorina Huckabee Paul Rubio Trump Walker Else Refused Total N
Registered Voters 4% (47) 6% (23) 7% (25) 4% (13) 5% (17) 6% (22) 9% (31) 8% (27) 8% (30)  10% (36) 4% (13)  19% (65) 349
Male 16% (30) 7% (12) 5% (8) 6% (1) 4% (8) 5% (10)  10% (19) 7% (14)  10% (18) 1% (21) 3% (6) 15% (27) 184
Female 1% (18) 6% (1)  10% (16) 1% (2) 6% (9) 7% (12) 7% (12) 8% (13) 7% (12) 9% (15) % (7) 2% (38) 165
Age: 30-44 13% (8) 8% (5 7% (5) 5% (4) 5% (3) 2% (1) 13%  (9) % () 10% (7) 7% (5) 2% (1) 25% (17) 68
Age: 45-54 2% (10) 5% (4) 5% (4) 1% (1) 3% (2) 6% (5) 13% (1) 6% (5) 1B3B% (1) 1B% (1) 1% (1)  23% (19) 85
Age: 55-64 20% (17) 9% (8) 7% (6) 1% (1) 9% (8) 6% (5) 7%  (6) 12% (11) 3%  (3) 9% (8) 3% (3) 13% (12) 87
Age: 65+ 15% (1) 7% (5) 8% (5) 1% (3) 1% (1) 1% (8) % (3) 9% (6) 5% (4)  16% (1) 3% (2)  15% (10) 69
Ethnicity: White 13% (45) 7% (22) 7% (25) 4% (12) 5% (17) 6% (21) 9% (30) 8% (26) 8% (28) 10% (35) 4% (13) 19% (64) 339
PID: Ind (no lean) 2% (17) 5% (8) 9% (13) % (7) 3% (5) 8% (12) 12% (18) 5% (7)) 12% (19)  10% (15) 2% (3) 17% (26) 150
PID: Rep (no lean) 16% (29) 8% (14) 5%  (9) % (7) 6% (1) 1%  (7) 6% (10) 10% (18) 6% (11) 9% (16) 1% (7)) 22% (38) 177
Educ: HS or less 7% (10) 8% (5 — (0 1% (1) — (0) 5% (3) 6% (4) 3% (2) 2% (13) 13% (8) 8% (5) 17% (10) 60
Educ: Some College 10% (8) 9% (7) 7% (6) 4%  (3) 6% (5) 12% (10) 6% (5) 9% (7) 5% (5) 6% (5) — (0) 26% (21) 82
Educ: College Grad 13% (18) 5% (8) 1% (16) 4% (5) 4% (6) 5% (7) 13% (18) 8% (11) 6% (8) 1% (16) 5% (7) 18% (26) 147
Educ: Postgraduate 17% (10) 5% (3) 1% (2) 7% (4 1% (7) % (2) 7% (4) 1% (6) 6% (3) 14% (8) % (1) 12% (7) 58
Income: Under 40k 15% (10) 6% (4) 6% (4) 2% (1) — (0) 7%  (5) 10% (7) 4% (3) 19% (13) 10% (7) — (0) 22% (15) 69
Income: 40k-80k 0% (9) 9% (9) 5% (5) 6% (6) 3% (3 12% 1) 9% (8) 6% (6) 7% (6) 10% (9) 7% (7))  16% (15) 93
Income: 80k+ 15% (26) 5% (8) 9% (15) 3%  (5) 8% (14) 3% (5) 9% (15) 10% (17) 6% (10) 1% (19) 4%  (6) 19% (32) 171
Ideo: Moderate (4) 10% (7) 4% (3) 5% (3) 1% (1) 2% (2) 8% (6) 10% (7) % (3) 1B% (9 1% (1) 4% (3)  25% (18) 74
Ideo: Conservative (5-7)  15% (33) 8% (19) 7% (16) 4% (9) 6% (15) 5% (12)  10% (22) 9% (20) 7% (16)  10% (22) 3% (7)) 16% (36) 228
Health Insurance: Yes 14% (44) 7% (22) 7% (22) 4% (13) 5% (16) 7% (22) 8% (26) 8% (24) 8% (25) 1% (34) 4% (12) 19% (59) 319
Interview Type: Online 2% (29) 7% (17) 7% (15) 4% (10) 6% (14) 6% (14) 10% (23) 7% (16) 8% (19)  10% (23) 5% (12) 17% (40) 231
Interview Type: Phone 16% (18) 5% (5) 8% (9) 3%  (3) 3%  (3) 7% (8) 7% (9) 9% (11) 9% (11) 1% (13) 1% (1) 22% (26) 118
Right Direction 14% (7) 7% (3) 7% (9) 7% (4) % (2) 8% (4) 2% (1) 5% (2)  10% (5) 8% (4) 3% (1) 15% (8) 52
Wrong Track 13% (40) 6% (19) 5% (16) 3% (10) 5% (15) 6% (17)  10% (30) 8% (24) 8% (24) 1% (32) 4% (12) 19% (58) 297
Obama Job: Disapprove  13% (40) 7% (20) 6% (18) 3% (9) 5% (14) 6% (17)  10% (30) 8% (24) 9% (27)  10% (31) 4% 1) 19% (57) 298
#1 Issue: Economy 3% (19) 7% (10) 8% (13) 5% (8) 6% (9) 4% (6) 1% (17) 6% (8) 9% (13) 12% (19) 5% (7)  15% (23) 151
#1 Issue: Health Care 14% (12)  10% (8) 3% (2) 2% (1) 3% (3) % (3) 2% (1) 16% (13) 9% (7) 1% (9) 3% (2)  24% (19) 82

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.
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		Poll		Question		Demographic		Jeb Bush (%)		Jeb Bush (N)		Ben Carson (%)		Ben Carson (N)		Chris Christie (%)		Chris Christie (N)		Ted Cruz (%)		Ted Cruz (N)		Carly Fiorina (%)		Carly Fiorina (N)		Mike Huckabee (%)		Mike Huckabee (N)		Rand Paul (%)		Rand Paul (N)		Marco Rubio (%)		Marco Rubio (N)		Donald Trump (%)		Donald Trump (N)		Scott Walker (%)		Scott Walker (N)		Someone Else (%)		Someone Else (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		F4A		Registered Voters		14%		47		6%		23		7%		25		4%		13		5%		17		6%		22		9%		31		8%		27		8%		30		10%		36		4%		13		19%		65		349

		150502		F4A		Male		16%		30		7%		12		5%		8		6%		11		4%		8		5%		10		10%		19		7%		14		10%		18		11%		21		3%		6		15%		27		184

		150502		F4A		Female		11%		18		6%		11		10%		16		1%		2		6%		9		7%		12		7%		12		8%		13		7%		12		9%		15		4%		7		23%		38		165

		150502		F4A		Age: 30-44		13%		8		8%		5		7%		5		5%		4		5%		3		2%		1		13%		9		4%		2		10%		7		7%		5		2%		1		25%		17		68

		150502		F4A		Age: 45-54		12%		10		5%		4		5%		4		1%		1		3%		2		6%		5		13%		11		6%		5		13%		11		13%		11		1%		1		23%		19		85

		150502		F4A		Age: 55-64		20%		17		9%		8		7%		6		1%		1		9%		8		6%		5		7%		6		12%		11		3%		3		9%		8		3%		3		13%		12		87

		150502		F4A		Age: 65+		15%		11		7%		5		8%		5		4%		3		1%		1		11%		8		4%		3		9%		6		5%		4		16%		11		3%		2		15%		10		69

		150502		F4A		Ethnicity: White		13%		45		7%		22		7%		25		4%		12		5%		17		6%		21		9%		30		8%		26		8%		28		10%		35		4%		13		19%		64		339

		150502		F4A		PID: Ind (no lean)		12%		17		5%		8		9%		13		4%		7		3%		5		8%		12		12%		18		5%		7		12%		19		10%		15		2%		3		17%		26		150

		150502		F4A		PID: Rep (no lean)		16%		29		8%		14		5%		9		4%		7		6%		11		4%		7		6%		10		10%		18		6%		11		9%		16		4%		7		22%		38		177

		150502		F4A		Educ: HS or less		17%		10		8%		5		0%		0		1%		1		0%		0		5%		3		6%		4		3%		2		22%		13		13%		8		8%		5		17%		10		60

		150502		F4A		Educ: Some College		10%		8		9%		7		7%		6		4%		3		6%		5		12%		10		6%		5		9%		7		5%		5		6%		5		0%		0		26%		21		82

		150502		F4A		Educ: College Grad		13%		18		5%		8		11%		16		4%		5		4%		6		5%		7		13%		18		8%		11		6%		8		11%		16		5%		7		18%		26		147

		150502		F4A		Educ: Postgraduate		17%		10		5%		3		4%		2		7%		4		11%		7		4%		2		7%		4		11%		6		6%		3		14%		8		1%		1		12%		7		58

		150502		F4A		Income: Under 40k		15%		10		6%		4		6%		4		2%		1		0%		0		7%		5		10%		7		4%		3		19%		13		10%		7		0%		0		22%		15		69

		150502		F4A		Income: 40k-80k		10%		9		9%		9		5%		5		6%		6		3%		3		12%		11		9%		8		6%		6		7%		6		10%		9		7%		7		16%		15		93

		150502		F4A		Income: 80k+		15%		26		5%		8		9%		15		3%		5		8%		14		3%		5		9%		15		10%		17		6%		10		11%		19		4%		6		19%		32		171

		150502		F4A		Ideo: Moderate (4)		10%		7		4%		3		5%		3		1%		1		2%		2		8%		6		10%		7		4%		3		13%		9		15%		11		4%		3		25%		18		74

		150502		F4A		Ideo: Conservative (5-7)		15%		33		8%		19		7%		16		4%		9		6%		15		5%		12		10%		22		9%		20		7%		16		10%		22		3%		7		16%		36		228

		150502		F4A		Health Insurance: Yes		14%		44		7%		22		7%		22		4%		13		5%		16		7%		22		8%		26		8%		24		8%		25		11%		34		4%		12		19%		59		319

		150502		F4A		Interview Type: Online		12%		29		7%		17		7%		15		4%		10		6%		14		6%		14		10%		23		7%		16		8%		19		10%		23		5%		12		17%		40		231

		150502		F4A		Interview Type: Phone		16%		18		5%		5		8%		9		3%		3		3%		3		7%		8		7%		9		9%		11		9%		11		11%		13		1%		1		22%		26		118

		150502		F4A		Right Direction		14%		7		7%		3		17%		9		7%		4		4%		2		8%		4		2%		1		5%		2		10%		5		8%		4		3%		1		15%		8		52

		150502		F4A		Wrong Track		13%		40		6%		19		5%		16		3%		10		5%		15		6%		17		10%		30		8%		24		8%		24		11%		32		4%		12		19%		58		297

		150502		F4A		Obama Job: Disapprove		13%		40		7%		20		6%		18		3%		9		5%		14		6%		17		10%		30		8%		24		9%		27		10%		31		4%		11		19%		57		298

		150502		F4A		\#1 Issue: Economy		13%		19		7%		10		8%		13		5%		8		6%		9		4%		6		11%		17		6%		8		9%		13		12%		19		5%		7		15%		23		151

		150502		F4A		\#1 Issue: Health Care		14%		12		10%		8		3%		2		2%		1		3%		3		4%		3		2%		1		16%		13		9%		7		11%		9		3%		2		24%		19		82




Morning Consult

Table F4B
Table F4B: And, who would be your second choice? (Among respondents who said they would vote in the Republican primary)
Don’t
Know /
No
Ben Chris Carly Mike Rand Marco Donald Scott Someone Opinion /
Demographic Jeb Bush Carson Christie Ted Cruz Fiorina Huckabee Paul Rubio Trump Walker Else Refused Total N
Registered Voters 10% (35) 6% (20) 8% (27) 5% (19) 4% (14) 6% (21) 11% (40) 9% (33) 4% (15) 7% (25) 5% (19) 23% (81) 349
Male 2% (22) 5% (9) 9% (16) 7% (13) 5% (9) 9% (17) 14% (27) 8% (14) 5% (8) 8% (15 4% (7) 14% (26) 184
Female 8% (13) 7% (1) 7% (11) 4% (6) 3% (4) 2% (4) 8% (13) 1% (19) % (7) 6% (10) 8% (13)  33% (55) 165
Age: 30-44 9% (6) 7% (4) 6% (4) 6% (4) 2% (1) 10%  (7) 1B% (9) 1% (0) 5% (4) 7%  (5) 5% (3)  30% (20) 68
Age: 45-54 10% (9) 3% (2) 1% (9) 5% (4) 5% (4) 1% (9) 13% (1) 6% (5) 6% (5) 1% (1) 6% (5  23% (20) 85
Age: 55-64 8% (7) 8% (7) 1%  (3) 7%  (6) 2% (2) 4% (3) 6% (5) 18% (15) 6% (5) 8% (7) 7% (6)  23% (20) 87
Age: 65+ 7% @) 6% (4 7% (5 5% (4) 6% (4) 1% 1) 9% (6) 15% (1) 1% (1) 1B% (9) 4% (3) 15% (10) 69
Ethnicity: White 10% (34) 6% (20) 8% (26) 5% (18) 4% (13) 6% (190 12% (39) 9% (32) 4% (14) 7% (25) 6% (19)  23% (79) 339
PID: Ind (no lean) u% (17) 6% (9 7% (W) 6% (90 5% (8) 4% (6) 9% (13) 12% (17) 5% (8) 8% (12) 6% (9) 20% (30) 150
PID: Rep (no lean) 9% (16) 5% (8) 9% (16) 3% (6) 2% (4) 8% (14)  15% (26) 8% (14) 1% (7) 7% (12) % (7)  27% (48) 177
Educ: HS or less 15% (9) 4%  (2) 6% (4) 2% (1) 2% (1) 7% (4) 19% (12) 9% (6) — (0) 3% (2) 7% (4)  25% (15) 60
Educ: Some College 7%  (6) 5% (4) 1% (9) 7% (6) 1% () 6% (5) 7% (6) 13% (10) 6% (5) 4% (4) 5% (4) 28% (23) 82
Educ: College Grad 9% (13) 6% (9) 7% (1) 6% (8) 5% (8) 7% (1)  12% (18) 6% (9) 5% (7) 6% (9) 5% (7)  24% (36) 147
Educ: Postgraduate 13% (7) 8% (5 5% (3) 6% (3) 7% (4) 2% (1) 6% (3) 14%  (8) 5% (3) 17% (10) 7% (4) 1% (6) 58
Income: Under 40k 1% (8) 2% (1) 7%  (5) 2% (1) — (0) 8% (6) 23% (16) 7%  (5) 3% (2) %  (3) 4% (3)  28% (20) 69
Income: 40k-80k 0% (9) 7% (6) 8% (8) 8% (8) 5% (4) 1% (1) 10% (9) 12% (1) 5% (4 6% (6) 5% (5) 23% (21) 93
Income: 80k+ 10% (18) 7% (12) 8% (14) 5% (9) 5% (8) 8% (14) 8% (13) 9% (15) 5% (9) 7% (13) 7% (12)  21% (36) 171
Ideo: Moderate (4) u% )y 7% (5) 8% (6) — (0 % 4 4% (3 2% (9 9% (6) % (4 4% (3) 6% (4 26% (19) 74
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 9% (21) 5% (12) 8% (17) 8% (17) 3% (8) 8% (18) 9% (20) 1% (25) 5% (1)  10% (22) 5% (12)  20% (45) 228
Health Insurance: Yes 1% (34) 6% (20) 8% (25) 5% (16) 4% (13) 6% (190 12% (39) 10% (32) 4% (12) 7% (24) 5% (16)  22% (69) 319
Interview Type: Online 9% (20) 6% (14) 9% (22) 5% (13) 4% (9) 8% (17) 13% (31) 7% (17) 3% (7) 5% (12) 6% (14)  24% (56) 231
Interview Type: Phone 13% (15) 5% (6) 4%  (5) 5% (6) 4%  (5) 3%  (4) 7% (9) 14% (16) 7% (9) 1% (12) 4%  (5) 21% (25) 118
Right Direction 5% (8) 12% (6) 8% (4) — () % (3 7% (4 2% (1) 1% (1) 4% (2) 3% (2) 4% (2) 1% (9) 52
Wrong Track 9% (27) 5% (14) 8% (22) 6% (19) 4% (1) 6% (18)  10% (28) 1% (32) 5% (13) 8% (23) 6% (17) 24% (72) 297
Obama Job: Disapprove 10% (30) 5% (15) 6% (19) 6% (19) 4% (1) 7% (20)  10% (31)  10% (31) 4% (13) 8% (24) 6% (18)  23% (70) 298
#1 Issue: Economy 1% (16) 5% (7) 5% (8) 1% (6) 5% (7) 6% (10) 14% (20) 12% (17) 4% (6) 8% (12) 4% (6)  23% (35) 151
#1 Issue: Health Care 13% (1) 5% (4) 14% (1) 6% (5) 4%  (3) 5% (4) 10%  (8) 7% (5) 4% (3) 8% (6) 4% (3) 21% (17) 82

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.
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		Poll		Question		Demographic		Jeb Bush (%)		Jeb Bush (N)		Ben Carson (%)		Ben Carson (N)		Chris Christie (%)		Chris Christie (N)		Ted Cruz (%)		Ted Cruz (N)		Carly Fiorina (%)		Carly Fiorina (N)		Mike Huckabee (%)		Mike Huckabee (N)		Rand Paul (%)		Rand Paul (N)		Marco Rubio (%)		Marco Rubio (N)		Donald Trump (%)		Donald Trump (N)		Scott Walker (%)		Scott Walker (N)		Someone Else (%)		Someone Else (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		F4B		Registered Voters		10%		35		6%		20		8%		27		5%		19		4%		14		6%		21		11%		40		9%		33		4%		15		7%		25		5%		19		23%		81		349

		150502		F4B		Male		12%		22		5%		9		9%		16		7%		13		5%		9		9%		17		14%		27		8%		14		5%		8		8%		15		4%		7		14%		26		184

		150502		F4B		Female		8%		13		7%		11		7%		11		4%		6		3%		4		2%		4		8%		13		11%		19		4%		7		6%		10		8%		13		33%		55		165

		150502		F4B		Age: 30-44		9%		6		7%		4		6%		4		6%		4		2%		1		10%		7		13%		9		1%		0		5%		4		7%		5		5%		3		30%		20		68

		150502		F4B		Age: 45-54		10%		9		3%		2		11%		9		5%		4		5%		4		11%		9		13%		11		6%		5		6%		5		1%		1		6%		5		23%		20		85

		150502		F4B		Age: 55-64		8%		7		8%		7		4%		3		7%		6		2%		2		4%		3		6%		5		18%		15		6%		5		8%		7		7%		6		23%		20		87

		150502		F4B		Age: 65+		17%		11		6%		4		7%		5		5%		4		6%		4		1%		1		9%		6		15%		11		1%		1		13%		9		4%		3		15%		10		69

		150502		F4B		Ethnicity: White		10%		34		6%		20		8%		26		5%		18		4%		13		6%		19		12%		39		9%		32		4%		14		7%		25		6%		19		23%		79		339

		150502		F4B		PID: Ind (no lean)		11%		17		6%		9		7%		11		6%		9		5%		8		4%		6		9%		13		12%		17		5%		8		8%		12		6%		9		20%		30		150

		150502		F4B		PID: Rep (no lean)		9%		16		5%		8		9%		16		3%		6		2%		4		8%		14		15%		26		8%		14		4%		7		7%		12		4%		7		27%		48		177

		150502		F4B		Educ: HS or less		15%		9		4%		2		6%		4		2%		1		2%		1		7%		4		19%		12		9%		6		0%		0		3%		2		7%		4		25%		15		60

		150502		F4B		Educ: Some College		7%		6		5%		4		11%		9		7%		6		1%		1		6%		5		7%		6		13%		10		6%		5		4%		4		5%		4		28%		23		82

		150502		F4B		Educ: College Grad		9%		13		6%		9		7%		11		6%		8		5%		8		7%		11		12%		18		6%		9		5%		7		6%		9		5%		7		24%		36		147

		150502		F4B		Educ: Postgraduate		13%		7		8%		5		5%		3		6%		3		7%		4		2%		1		6%		3		14%		8		5%		3		17%		10		7%		4		11%		6		58

		150502		F4B		Income: Under 40k		11%		8		2%		1		7%		5		2%		1		0%		0		8%		6		23%		16		7%		5		3%		2		4%		3		4%		3		28%		20		69

		150502		F4B		Income: 40k-80k		10%		9		7%		6		8%		8		8%		8		5%		4		1%		1		10%		9		12%		11		5%		4		6%		6		5%		5		23%		21		93

		150502		F4B		Income: 80k+		10%		18		7%		12		8%		14		5%		9		5%		8		8%		14		8%		13		9%		15		5%		9		7%		13		7%		12		21%		36		171

		150502		F4B		Ideo: Moderate (4)		14%		11		7%		5		8%		6		0%		0		5%		4		4%		3		12%		9		9%		6		5%		4		4%		3		6%		4		26%		19		74

		150502		F4B		Ideo: Conservative (5-7)		9%		21		5%		12		8%		17		8%		17		3%		8		8%		18		9%		20		11%		25		5%		11		10%		22		5%		12		20%		45		228

		150502		F4B		Health Insurance: Yes		11%		34		6%		20		8%		25		5%		16		4%		13		6%		19		12%		39		10%		32		4%		12		7%		24		5%		16		22%		69		319

		150502		F4B		Interview Type: Online		9%		20		6%		14		9%		22		5%		13		4%		9		8%		17		13%		31		7%		17		3%		7		5%		12		6%		14		24%		56		231

		150502		F4B		Interview Type: Phone		13%		15		5%		6		4%		5		5%		6		4%		5		3%		4		7%		9		14%		16		7%		9		11%		12		4%		5		21%		25		118

		150502		F4B		Right Direction		15%		8		12%		6		8%		4		0%		0		6%		3		7%		4		22%		11		1%		1		4%		2		3%		2		4%		2		17%		9		52

		150502		F4B		Wrong Track		9%		27		5%		14		8%		22		6%		19		4%		11		6%		18		10%		28		11%		32		5%		13		8%		23		6%		17		24%		72		297

		150502		F4B		Obama Job: Disapprove		10%		30		5%		15		6%		19		6%		19		4%		11		7%		20		10%		31		10%		31		4%		13		8%		24		6%		18		23%		70		298

		150502		F4B		\#1 Issue: Economy		11%		16		5%		7		5%		8		4%		6		5%		7		6%		10		14%		20		12%		17		4%		6		8%		12		4%		6		23%		35		151

		150502		F4B		\#1 Issue: Health Care		13%		11		5%		4		14%		11		6%		5		4%		3		5%		4		10%		8		7%		5		4%		3		8%		6		4%		3		21%		17		82




Primary Election Poll #150502, May-June, 2015
Table F7A

Table F7A: If the New Hampshire Democratic presidential primary were held today and the candidates were Joseph Biden, Lincoln Chafee, Hillary
Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie Sanders, and Jim Webb, for whom would you vote? (Among respondents who said they would vote in the Democratic

primary)

Don’t
Joseph Lincoln Hillary Martin Bernie Someone Know / No

Demographic Biden Chafee Clinton O’Malley Sanders Jim Webb Else Opinion Total N
Registered Voters 8% (22) — (1) 44% (124) 2% (6)  32% (90) 1% (4) 1% (2) 1% (29) 279
Male 10% (12) 1% (1) 39% (46) 3% (3) 34% (40) 2% (2) 2% (2) 9% (10) 117
Female 6% (10) — (0) 48% (78) 2% (3) 31% (50) 1% (2) — (0) 2% (19) 162
Age: 30-44 1% (7) — (0) 49% (31) — (0 3% (19 2% 1) 2% (1) 5% (3) 63
Age: 45-54 3% (7)) 2% (1) 42% (24) 4% (2) 30% (17) — (0 — (0 9% (5) 56
Age: 55-64 3% (2) — () 5% (33) 3% (2) 2% (21) 1% (1) — (0) 9% (6) 66
Age: 65+ 10% (6) — (0)  37% (200 3% (2) 30% (16) 3% (1) 2% (1) 16% (9) 55
Ethnicity: White 8% (22) — () 44% (119) 2% (6)  33% (89) 1% (4 1% (2 1% (29) 272
PID: Dem (no lean) 9% (14) — (0) 54% (88) 1% (1) 29% (46) — () — () 8% (12) 162
PID: Ind (no lean) 7% (8) 1% (1)  30% (34) 3% (4)  38% (43) 3% (3) 2% (2) 15% (17) 112
Educ: Some College 1% (7) — (0) 41% (25) — (0)  39% (23) — (0) 2% (1) 7% (4) 61
Educ: College Grad 2% (1) 1% (1) 48% (44) 1% (1) 28% (25) 2% (2) 1% () 16% (15) 92
Educ: Postgraduate 10% (8) — (0) 41% (32) 5% (4)  36% (28) 1% (1) — (0) 8% (7) 79
Income: Under 40k 16% (12) — (0) 45% (34) 2% (1) 31% (24) 1% (1) — (0 5% (4) 75
Income: 40k-80k 5%  (4) — (0) 51% (44) 1% (1) 2% (27) — (0 — (0) 12% (10) 86
Income: 80k+ 6% (6) 1% (1) 44% (44) 3% (3) R% (32) 2% () 2% (2) 10% (1) 101
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 8% (15) 1% (1)  44% (81) 2% (3) 38% (70) 1% (2) — () 7% (13) 185
Ideo: Moderate (4) 9% (5) — (0)  44% (25) 2% (1) 27% (15) 2% (1) — (0) 16% (9) 57
Health Insurance: Yes 8% (20) — (1) 43% (115) 2% (6)  33% (88) 1% (4) 1% (2 1% (29) 265
Interview Type: Online 9% (17) 1% (1)  46% (92) 2% (4) 31% (62) — — (0) 1% (21) 198
Interview Type: Phone 6% (5) — (0) 40% (32) 3% (2)  35% (28) 3% (3) 3%  (2)  10% (8) 81
Right Direction 6% (10) — (0) 5% (86) 1% (2) 3% (53) 2% (3) 1% (2) 8% (14) 170
Wrong Track 1% 1) 1% (1) 34% (34) 4% (4) 34% (34) — (0 — (0)  15% (15) 100
Obama Job: Approve 6% (14) — (0)  46% (102) 2% (5 35% (77) 2% (4) 1% () 8% (18) 221
#1 Issue: Economy 7% (7)) 1% (1)  46% (43) — (0) 3% (3) — (0 1% (1) 12% (12 95
#1 Issue: Security 18%  (9) — (0)  48% (24) 2% (1) 22% () —  (0) — (0 9% (5) 51
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.
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		Poll		Question		Demographic		Joseph Biden (%)		Joseph Biden (N)		Lincoln Chafee (%)		Lincoln Chafee (N)		Hillary Clinton (%)		Hillary Clinton (N)		Martin O'Malley (%)		Martin O'Malley (N)		Bernie Sanders (%)		Bernie Sanders (N)		Jim Webb (%)		Jim Webb (N)		Someone Else (%)		Someone Else (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion (N)		Total N

		150502		F7A		Registered Voters		8%		22		0%		1		44%		124		2%		6		32%		90		1%		4		1%		2		11%		29		279

		150502		F7A		Male		10%		12		1%		1		39%		46		3%		3		34%		40		2%		2		2%		2		9%		10		117

		150502		F7A		Female		6%		10		0%		0		48%		78		2%		3		31%		50		1%		2		0%		0		12%		19		162

		150502		F7A		Age: 30-44		11%		7		0%		0		49%		31		0%		0		31%		19		2%		1		2%		1		5%		3		63

		150502		F7A		Age: 45-54		13%		7		2%		1		42%		24		4%		2		30%		17		0%		0		0%		0		9%		5		56

		150502		F7A		Age: 55-64		3%		2		0%		0		51%		33		3%		2		32%		21		1%		1		0%		0		9%		6		66

		150502		F7A		Age: 65+		10%		6		0%		0		37%		20		3%		2		30%		16		3%		1		2%		1		16%		9		55

		150502		F7A		Ethnicity: White		8%		22		0%		1		44%		119		2%		6		33%		89		1%		4		1%		2		11%		29		272

		150502		F7A		PID: Dem (no lean)		9%		14		0%		0		54%		88		1%		1		29%		46		0%		1		0%		0		8%		12		162

		150502		F7A		PID: Ind (no lean)		7%		8		1%		1		30%		34		3%		4		38%		43		3%		3		2%		2		15%		17		112

		150502		F7A		Educ: Some College		11%		7		0%		0		41%		25		0%		0		39%		23		0%		0		2%		1		7%		4		61

		150502		F7A		Educ: College Grad		2%		1		1%		1		48%		44		1%		1		28%		25		2%		2		1%		1		16%		15		92

		150502		F7A		Educ: Postgraduate		10%		8		0%		0		41%		32		5%		4		36%		28		1%		1		0%		0		8%		7		79

		150502		F7A		Income: Under 40k		16%		12		0%		0		45%		34		2%		1		31%		24		1%		1		0%		0		5%		4		75

		150502		F7A		Income: 40k-80k		5%		4		0%		0		51%		44		1%		1		32%		27		0%		0		0%		0		12%		10		86

		150502		F7A		Income: 80k+		6%		6		1%		1		44%		44		3%		3		32%		32		2%		2		2%		2		10%		11		101

		150502		F7A		Ideo: Liberal (1-3)		8%		15		1%		1		44%		81		2%		3		38%		70		1%		2		0%		0		7%		13		185

		150502		F7A		Ideo: Moderate (4)		9%		5		0%		0		44%		25		2%		1		27%		15		2%		1		0%		0		16%		9		57

		150502		F7A		Health Insurance: Yes		8%		20		0%		1		43%		115		2%		6		33%		88		1%		4		1%		2		11%		29		265

		150502		F7A		Interview Type: Online		9%		17		1%		1		46%		92		2%		4		31%		62		0%		1		0%		0		11%		21		198

		150502		F7A		Interview Type: Phone		6%		5		0%		0		40%		32		3%		2		35%		28		3%		3		3%		2		10%		8		81

		150502		F7A		Right Direction		6%		10		0%		0		51%		86		1%		2		31%		53		2%		3		1%		2		8%		14		170

		150502		F7A		Wrong Track		11%		11		1%		1		34%		34		4%		4		34%		34		0%		0		0%		0		15%		15		100

		150502		F7A		Obama Job: Approve		6%		14		0%		0		46%		102		2%		5		35%		77		2%		4		1%		1		8%		18		221

		150502		F7A		\#1 Issue: Economy		7%		7		1%		1		46%		43		0%		0		33%		31		0%		0		1%		1		12%		12		95

		150502		F7A		\#1 Issue: Security		18%		9		0%		0		48%		24		2%		1		22%		11		0%		0		0%		0		9%		5		51




Morning Consult

Table F7B
Table F7B: And, who would be your second choice? (Among respondents who said they would vote in the Democratic primary)
Don’t
Know / No
Joseph Lincoln Hillary Martin Bernie Someone Opinion /
Demographic Biden Chafee Clinton O’Malley Sanders Jim Webb Else Refused Total N
Registered Voters 19% (53) 3% (9)  29% (81) 7% (20) 15% (41) — (1 6% (16) 21% (57) 279
Male 25% (29) 3% (4) 29% (34) 8% (9) 17% (20) — (0 % (7) 1% (14) 117
Female 5% (24) 3% (5) 29% (47) 7% (1) 13% (21) 1% (1) 5% (8) 27% (43) 162
Age: 30-44 26% (17) 2% (1)  32% (20) 4% (2) 14% (9) — (0 2% (1) 2% (1) 63
Age: 45-54 2% (12) 7% (4 2% (14) 9% (5) 10% (6) — (0) 1% (6 16% (9 56
Age: 55-64 21% (14) — (0) 26% (17) 8% (5) 19% (13) — (0) 8% (5 19% (12) 66
Age: 65+ 1% (6) 1% (1) 28% (15 12% (6) 18% (10) — (0) % (3) 24% (13) 55
Ethnicity: White 19% (51) 3% (9) 30% (80) 7% (18)  15% (41) — (1) % (16) 2% (56) 272
PID: Dem (no lean) 2% (33) 2% (3) 28% (45) 7% (12)  20% (33) — (0) 4% (7) 18% (28) 162
PID: Ind (no lean) 16% (17) 4% (4) 3% (35) 8% (9) 8% (9) 1% (1) 8% (9) 26% (29) 112
Educ: Some College 22% (13) — (0) 31% (19) 10%  (6) 2% (7) — (0) 3% (2)  22% (14) 61
Educ: College Grad 20% (19) 4% (3)  27% (25) 4% (3) 18% (16) — (0 2% (2)  26% (24) 92
Educ: Postgraduate 19% (15) 5% (4) 32% (25) 2% (9) 13% (10) 1% (1) % (7) % (7) 79
Income: Under 40k 4% (1) 5% (4)  30% (22) 8% (6) 15% (1) — () 6% (5) 2% (17) 75
Income: 40k-80k 18% (16) 3% (3) 28% (24) 1% (9) 16% (14) — (0 7% (6) 17% (15) 86
Income: 80k+ 25% (25) 2% (2)  27% (27) 4% (4)  14% (14) 1% () 5%  (5) 2% (22) 101
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 18% (34) 4% (7) 33% (61) 7% (13) 17% (32) — (0 3% (6) 17% (32) 185
Ideo: Moderate (4) 18% (100 1% (1) 23% (13) 1% (6) 9% (5) — (0) 9% (5 29% (17) 57
Health Insurance: Yes 20% (52) 3%  (8) 29% (78) 7% (19) 15% (39) —  (0) 6% (15) 21% (55) 265
Interview Type: Online  20% (39) 4% (8) 26% (52) 7% (14)  15% (30) 1% (1) 4% (8)  23% (46) 198
Interview Type: Phone 17% (13) 1% (1)  36% (29) 8% (6) 14% (12) — (0) 10% (8 14% (12) 81
Right Direction 2% (37) 3% (4) 2% (46) 10% (17) 17% (28) 1% (1) 5% (9) 16% (28) 170
Wrong Track 16% (16) 4% (4) 2% (32) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0 7% (7) 27% (27) 100
Obama Job: Approve 2% (47) 2% (4) 3% (67) 9% (19) 15% (34) — (0 5% (12) V% (37) 22
#1 Issue: Economy 20% (19) 2% (2) 26% (25) 1% (12) 16% (15 1% (1) 2% (2) 20% (19) 95
#1 Issue: Security 5% (13) 4% (2) 2% (13) 5% (3) 14% (7) — (0) 10% (5 15% (8) 51

=

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding.
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		Poll		Question		Demographic		Joseph Biden (%)		Joseph Biden (N)		Lincoln Chafee (%)		Lincoln Chafee (N)		Hillary Clinton (%)		Hillary Clinton (N)		Martin O'Malley (%)		Martin O'Malley (N)		Bernie Sanders (%)		Bernie Sanders (N)		Jim Webb (%)		Jim Webb (N)		Someone Else (%)		Someone Else (N)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (%)		Don't Know / No Opinion / Refused (N)		Total N

		150502		F7B		Registered Voters		19%		53		3%		9		29%		81		7%		20		15%		41		0%		1		6%		16		21%		57		279

		150502		F7B		Male		25%		29		3%		4		29%		34		8%		9		17%		20		0%		0		6%		7		12%		14		117

		150502		F7B		Female		15%		24		3%		5		29%		47		7%		11		13%		21		1%		1		5%		8		27%		43		162

		150502		F7B		Age: 30-44		26%		17		2%		1		32%		20		4%		2		14%		9		0%		0		2%		1		21%		13		63

		150502		F7B		Age: 45-54		22%		12		7%		4		25%		14		9%		5		10%		6		0%		0		11%		6		16%		9		56

		150502		F7B		Age: 55-64		21%		14		0%		0		26%		17		8%		5		19%		13		0%		0		8%		5		19%		12		66

		150502		F7B		Age: 65+		11%		6		1%		1		28%		15		12%		6		18%		10		0%		0		6%		3		24%		13		55

		150502		F7B		Ethnicity: White		19%		51		3%		9		30%		80		7%		18		15%		41		0%		1		6%		16		21%		56		272

		150502		F7B		PID: Dem (no lean)		21%		33		2%		3		28%		45		7%		12		20%		33		0%		0		4%		7		18%		28		162

		150502		F7B		PID: Ind (no lean)		16%		17		4%		4		31%		35		8%		9		8%		9		1%		1		8%		9		26%		29		112

		150502		F7B		Educ: Some College		22%		13		0%		0		31%		19		10%		6		12%		7		0%		0		3%		2		22%		14		61

		150502		F7B		Educ: College Grad		20%		19		4%		3		27%		25		4%		3		18%		16		0%		0		2%		2		26%		24		92

		150502		F7B		Educ: Postgraduate		19%		15		5%		4		32%		25		12%		9		13%		10		1%		1		9%		7		9%		7		79

		150502		F7B		Income: Under 40k		14%		11		5%		4		30%		22		8%		6		15%		11		0%		0		6%		5		22%		17		75

		150502		F7B		Income: 40k-80k		18%		16		3%		3		28%		24		11%		9		16%		14		0%		0		7%		6		17%		15		86

		150502		F7B		Income: 80k+		25%		25		2%		2		27%		27		4%		4		14%		14		1%		1		5%		5		21%		22		101

		150502		F7B		Ideo: Liberal (1-3)		18%		34		4%		7		33%		61		7%		13		17%		32		0%		0		3%		6		17%		32		185

		150502		F7B		Ideo: Moderate (4)		18%		10		1%		1		23%		13		11%		6		9%		5		0%		0		9%		5		29%		17		57

		150502		F7B		Health Insurance: Yes		20%		52		3%		8		29%		78		7%		19		15%		39		0%		0		6%		15		21%		55		265

		150502		F7B		Interview Type: Online		20%		39		4%		8		26%		52		7%		14		15%		30		1%		1		4%		8		23%		46		198

		150502		F7B		Interview Type: Phone		17%		13		1%		1		36%		29		8%		6		14%		12		0%		0		10%		8		14%		12		81

		150502		F7B		Right Direction		22%		37		3%		4		27%		46		10%		17		17%		28		1%		1		5%		9		16%		28		170

		150502		F7B		Wrong Track		16%		16		4%		4		32%		32		2%		2		11%		11		0%		0		7%		7		27%		27		100

		150502		F7B		Obama Job: Approve		21%		47		2%		4		31%		67		9%		19		15%		34		0%		0		5%		12		17%		37		221

		150502		F7B		\#1 Issue: Economy		20%		19		2%		2		26%		25		13%		12		16%		15		1%		1		2%		2		20%		19		95

		150502		F7B		\#1 Issue: Security		25%		13		4%		2		27%		13		5%		3		14%		7		0%		0		10%		5		15%		8		51
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 816 100%
xdemGender Male 384 47%

Female 432 53%
N 816
age5 Age: 18-29 119 15%
Age: 30-44 173 21%
Age: 45-54 180 22%
Age: 55-64 186 23%
Age: 65+ 157 19%
N 816
xdemRaceFull Ethnicity: White 792 97%
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 8 1%
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4 0%
Ethnicity: Asian 6 1%
Ethnicity: Other 6 1%
N 816
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 184 23%
PID: Ind (no lean) 407 50%
PID: Rep (no lean) 190 23%
N 781
xeduc4 Educ: HS or less 147 18%
Educ: Some College 197 24%
Educ: College Grad 300 37%
Educ: Postgraduate 169 21%
N 812
xinc3 Income: Under 40k 196 24%
Income: 40k-80k 233 29%
Income: 80k+ 335 1%
N 764
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 265 33%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 198 24%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 307 38%
N 771
xdemInsured Health Insurance: Yes 750 92%
Health Insurance: No 66 8%
N 816

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
poll_method Interview Type: Online 562 69%
Interview Type: Phone 254 31%
N 816
xnrl Right Direction 281 34%
Wrong Track 519 64%
N 800
xnr2Bin Obama Job: Approve 339 42%
Obama Job: Disapprove 453 56%
N 792
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 303 37%
#1 Issue: Health Care 132 16%
#1 Issue: Security 129 16%
#1 Issue: Medicare / S.S. 47 6%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 28 3%
#1 Issue: Education 68 8%
#1 Issue: Energy 35 4%
#1 Issue: Other 65 8%
N 806

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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